503868534 06/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915183

ATURE OF CONVEYA		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	
	Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY TSIKOURAS	;	08/29/2013
QIYIN FANG		08/29/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА	
Name:	MCMASTER UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1280 MAIN STREET WEST	
City:	HAMILTON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L8S 4L8	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	
Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14913146	
]
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1 Number 14913146 14913146	nat is unsuccessful, it will be s

using a lax number, il provi	ueu, ii tiiat is ulisuccessiui, it wiii i
Phone:	703-739-9888
Email:	dowell@dowellpc.com
Correspondent Name:	DOWELL & DOWELL, PC
Address Line 1:	103 ORONOCO STREET
Address Line 2:	SUITE 220
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19520NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH A. DOWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Ralph A. Dowell/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=19520SignedAssignment#page1.tif		
source=19520SignedAssignment#page2.tif		
source=19520SignedAssignment#page3.tif		
source=19520SignedAssignment#page4.tif		

FILE NO. 293-036-P

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, Anthony TSIKOURAS and Qiyin FANG, whose full post office addresses are, 2-6 Osler Court, Dundas, Ontario L9H 4L3, Canada and 100 Lakeside Drive, Grimsby, Ontario L3M 2L5, Canada, respectively, have invented "APPARATUS, METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR THE CALIBRATION OF A STREAK CAMERA" for which the United States provisional patent application was filed:

Filing Date: August 21, 2013 Serial No. 61/868,363

In consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to **MCMASTER UNIVERSITY**, ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is, 1280 Main Street West, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 4L8, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and WE soll, assign and transfer to **MCMASTER UNIVERSITY**, all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, International PCT patent applications originating therefrom and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world and other countries of the world and other corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world and all our corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all full utility applications, divisions, continuations, continuational PCT patent applications originating thereform and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in t

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of MCMASTER UNIVERSITY.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts

PATENT REEL: 038979 FRAME: 0127

Signed at (city/town) <u>Hamilton</u> ON This <u>29</u>th day of <u>Angerst</u> 2013.

Anthony TSIKOURAS

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

I. <u>Fiana Du</u>, whose full post office address is <u>A Fingsmanat St. N. Hum?/tan</u> hereby declare that I was personally present and did see **Anthony TSIKOURAS** who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECL	ARED	at (city/town)_	<u>Hamilton</u>	
This_	29	day of	Anguist-	
			fio.	
			Sinnoturo of Millioner	e de la companya de la

PATENT REEL: 038979 FRAME: 0128

Signed at (city/town)	Hamilton	, ON)
This <u>24</u> day of	Bugist	. 2013.

Qiyin FANG

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

-3-

1. <u>Fiena</u> Fiene <u>Du</u>, whose full post office address 29 Kingsmennt St IV. Hamilton ,r _____,hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Qiyin FANG who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

DECLARED at (city/town) (them; 1 ton August th _____day of ____ This_ 2013. (Signature of Witness)

···· 4 ···
ACCEPTANCE
The Assignee accepts this assignment.
signed at (city/town) Hambon, Qubario
This <u>q</u> day of <u>September</u> , 2013.
MCMASTER UNIVERSITY
signature:
Name:Elsie Quaite-Randall, Executive Director
McMaster Industry Lisison Office
Position:
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I Aldre ULLA, whose full post office address
is <u>filmed Arr Sudi Umitor ON</u> hereby declare that I was
 personally present and did see, Clark Clubike Republic , who is
 personally known to me to be the person that has duly signed and executed the above
assignment on behalf of MCMASTER UNIVERSITY.
DECLARED at (city/town)
This 9 day of Siden he 2013.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 038979 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 06/13/2016

U

-35